THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY:

2023-006415 Klamath County, Oregon

00317986202300064150040044

07/31/2023 11:12:27 AM

Fee: \$97.00

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Michael S Karriker 5615 Casa Grande Ave Rocklin, California 95677

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Michael S Karriker 5615 Casa Grande Ave Rocklin, California 95677

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED WITH COVENANTS

THE GRANTOR(S),

- Cheryl A Glover, a single person,

for and in consideration of: One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration grants and releases with covenants to the GRANTEE(S):

- Michael S Karriker, 5615 Casa Grande Ave, Rocklin, CA County, California, 95677, the following described real estate, situated in the County of Klamath Falls, State of Oregon:

(legal description): Lot 13, Block 127, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Hwy. 66 Unit, Plat No. 4, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Grantor grants, all of the Grantor's rights, title, and interest in and to the above described property and premises to the Grantee(s), and to the Grantee(s) heirs and assigns forever, so that neither Grantor(s) nor Grantor's heirs, legal representatives or assigns shall have, claim or demand any

right or title to the property, premises, or appurtenances, or any part thereof. Grantor covenants that Grantor has not taken any action or suffered anything whereby the property conveyed herein has been encumbered in any way.

Tax Parcel Number: 400

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Grantor Signatures:

DATED: 7/17/2023

Cheryl A Nover 5615 Casa Grande Ave Rocklin, California, 95677

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual(s) who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CAL	LIFORNIA		
COUNTY OF P	LACER		
person(s) whose he/she/they execu	A Glover, who proved name(s) is/are subscrib- uted the same in his/her he instrument the perso	ne,	evidence to be the knowledged to me that that by his/her/their
-	ENALTY OF PERJUR raph is true and correct	RY under the laws of the State of C	alifornia that the
WITNESS my ha	and and official seal.		
SEE Signature of Not	A VACTED ary Public	(Notary Seal)	

	88888888888888888	\$265,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0		
A notary public or other officer completing to which this certificate is attached, and i		-	<u> </u>	
State of California)			
County of PLACER	}			
-0.00		_	NOTARY PUBLIC, and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared		GLOVER		
		Name(s) of Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
HANNA MIRABAL Notary Public - Californi. Placer County	HAVA I		Y OF PERJURY under the lifornia that the foregoing correct.	
Commission # 2425624 My Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2	026	WITNESS my hand and	l official seal.	
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp			Noture of Notary Public	
		ONAL —	1	
, -		deter alteration of the de form to an unintended o		
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: BAR			COVENANTS	
Document Date: UVLY 1716	12000	N	umber of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Abov	ve: NONE			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: CHERY A GOVER □ Corporate Officer - Title(s): □ Partner - □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact		Signer's Name: NONE Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact		
	n or Conservator	☐ Trustee	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:		□ Other:		
Signer is Representing:		Signer is Representing: NONE		